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Re: Special Access for Price Cap Local Exchange Carriers, AT&T Corp. 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

Petition for Rulemaking to Reform Regulation of Incumbent Local 
Exchange Carrier Rates for Interstate Special Access Services, WC 
Docket No. 05-25, RM-1 0593 : Acknowledgements of Confidentiality 

Pursuant to the Modified Protective Order (DA 1 0-2075) and the Second Protective 
Order (DA 1 0-2419) adopted in the above-referenced proceeding, submitted herewith are 
Acknowledgements of Confidentiality of Bryan N. Tramont, Russell P. Hanser, Bradley K. 
Gillen, and J. Wade Lindsay, all of Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP. These individuals are 
outside counsel to CenturyLink, Inc. in this proceeding. 

These Acknowledgments are being served via electronic mail on the Submitting Parties' 
Counsel of Record, as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service. 

oshua M. Bercu 

cc (via email): Marvin Sacks, Pricing Policy Division, Wireline Competition Bureau 
( marvinsacks@fcc.gov) 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, LaVon E. Nickens, hereby certify on this 19th day ofMarch, 2013, I have caused a 
copy of the foregoing Letter and Acknowledgments of Confidentiality to be served by electronic 
mail upon the parties listed below. 

Thomas Jones 
Nirali Patel 
Jonathan Lechter 
Matthew Jones 
Daniel R. Bumpus 
Wilkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
1875 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
Email: tjones@willkie.com 
Email: jlechter@willkie.com 
Email: npatel@willkie.com 
Email: mjones2@willkie.com 
Email: dbumpus@willkie.com 
Outside Counsel for Level 3 
Communications, LLC, TDS Metrocom, 
LLC, MegaPath Corporation, TelePacific 
Communications, and 360 Networks 
(Via Email) 

Thomas Cohen 
John J. Heitmann 
Randall W. Sifers 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
3050 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20007 
E-mail: tcohen@kelleydrye.com 
E-mail: jheitmann@kelleydrye.com 
E-mail: rsifers@kelleydrye.com 
Outside Counsel for Covad 
Communications Group, Inc., and XO 
Communications, LLC 
(Via Email) 

~ ~ (~Q l1 e ~~ "--La on RNickens 

Gil M. Strobel 
Richard D. Mallen 
Lawler, Metzger, Keeney & Logan, LLC 
2001 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 802 
Washington, DC 20006 
Email: gstrobel@lawlermetzger.com 
Email: rmallen@lawlermetzger.com 
Outside Counsel to Sprint Nextel 
Corporation 
(Via Email) 

Andrew Fisher 
Comcast Corporation 
One Comcast Center - 501

h Floor 
Philadelphia, P A 19103 
Email: andrew_fisher@comcast.com 
Inside Counsel- Comcast Corporation 
(Via Email) 



Tamar E. Finn 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
2020 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Email: tamar.finn@bingham.com 
Outside Counsel for TDS Metrocom, LLC 
(Via Email) 

Mark Davis 
Paul Margie 
Wiltshire & Grannis LLP 
1200 18th Street, N.W. 
Suite 1200 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Email: mdavis@wiltshiregrannis.com 
Email: pmargie@wilshiregrannis.com 
Counsel to Sprint Nextel Corporation 
(Via Email) 

EvanT. Leo 
Kellogg, Huber, Hansen, Todd, Evans and 
Figel, P.L.L.C. 
1615 M Street, N.W. 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20036 
Email: eleo@khhte.com 
Outside Counsel for Verizon and Verizon 
Wireless 
(Via Email) 

Karen Brinkmann 
Karen Brinkmann, PLLC 
555 11th Street, N.W. 
Mail Station 07 
Washington, DC 2004 
Email: kb@karenbrinkmann.com 
Outside Counsel for FairPoint 
Communications, Inc. 
(Via Email) 
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Suzanne K. Toller 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
505 Montgomery Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Email: suzannetoller@dwt.com 
Outside Counsel for T -Mobile USA, Inc. 
(Via Email) 

Jennie B. Chandra 
Regulatory Counsel & Director 
Federal Government Affairs 
Windstream Communications, Inc. 
1101 17th Street, N.W. 
Suite 802 
Washington, DC 20036 
Email: jennie. b. chandra@windstream. com 
Counsel for Windstream Communications, 
Inc. 
(Via Email) 

Grant B. Spellmeyer 
U.S. Cellular 
8410 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue 
Chicago, IL 6063 1 
Email: grant.spellmeyer@uscellular.com 
Counsel for U.S. Cellular 
(Via Email) 

Colleen Boothby 
Levine, Blaszak, Block & Boothby, LLP 
2001 L Street, N.W. 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20036 
Email: cboothby@lb3 law.com 
Counsel for Ad Hoc Telecommunications 
Users Committee 
(Via Email) 



Traci Tidmore 
EarthLink Business 
7037 Old Madison Pike 
Huntsville, AL 35806 
Email: traci. tidmore@corp.earthlink.com 
Regulatory Counsel for EarthLink Business 
(Via Email) 

Joseph Kahl 
RCN Telecom Services, LLC 
650 College Road East, 
Suite 3100 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
Email: joseph.kahl@rcn.net 
Sr. Director, Regulatory and External 
Affairs 
(Via Email) 

David L. Lawson 
James P. Young 
C. Frederick Beckner III 
Christopher T. Shenk 
Rishi Chhatwal 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
Email: dlawson@sidley.com 
Email: jyoung@sidley.com 
Email: rbeckner@sidley.com 
Email: cshenk@sidley.com 
Email: rchhatwal@sidley .com 
Outside Counsel for AT&T 
(Via Email) 
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Jarrett S. Taubman 
Latham & Watkins LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, N.W. 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
Email: jarrett.taubman@lw.com 
Outside Counsel for Time Warner Cable 
(Via Email) 

Jason E. Rademacher 
Dow Lohnes 
1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20036-6802 
Email: jrademacher@dowlohnes.com 
Outside Counsel for Cox Communications 
(Via Email) 

Michael J. Mooney 
Level 3 Communications, LLC 
I 025 Eldorado Blvd. 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
Email: michael.mooney@level3 .com 
General Counsel, Regulatory Policy 
(Via Email) 
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